
2026 Lakewood Annual 
Meeting

Jan 13th, 2026 6pm
Dyersburg, TN



LPOA Financials
2025

Budget

2025

Actual

2026

Budget

Expenses

Admin Expense $100.00 $49.30 $100.00Annual Meeting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Dam Inspections $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Infra Res Fund $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Insurance $2,000.00 $1,802.00 $2,000.00

Legal $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

Mailbox $120.00 $0.00 $120.00

Mailings $680.00 $146.00 $680.00

Mowing $10,000.00 $9,850.00 $10,000.00

Port a Potty $800.00 $1,399.28 $1,400.00

R&M $10,000.00 $1,397.19 $10,000.00

Taxes $1,200.00 $1,299.00 $700.00

Utilities

---Water $300.00 $341.08 $350.00

---Electric $2,300.00 $1,767.50 $2,000.00

2025

Budget

2025

Actual

2026

Budget

Membership Dues $34,500.00 $34,961.58 $34,500.00

112 members paid 
$34,961 in dues









Thank you !!



Open maintenance items

• Parking lot resurface
• Fence repair / replacement
• Main lake boat ramp improvement
• Main levee erosion control

• Requires ground cover - per inspection

• Playground equipment
• Flagpole repair - splinters
• Tree & Grass maintenance/removal at playground
• Historic bridge surface / seal
• Pavilion, shed and free library maintenance



Open Maintenance Items (continued)

• Magnolia levee repair
• Magnolia boat ramp maintenance
• 1st Upper lake erosion at outlet – cited on inspection
• 1st upper lake outlet drain support
• 2nd Upper lake seepage repair
• 2nd Upper lake downstream land survey
• Algae and weed control in lakes
• Tree and brush removal on upper 3 levees



Unfunded Improvements

• Stocking of lakes
• Health of lakes
• Fishing

• Improved lighting
• Volleyball and basketball areas / equipment
• Beautification Day
• Clean up day
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